
Summer Term 2016                  
Student Tuition and Fee Schedule                  

Fees Per Semester

Fee Type 0.0-0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0

Instructional Fee 361.25$     722.50$      1,445.00$   2,167.50$    2,890.00$     3,612.50$     4,335.00$       5,057.50$     5,780.00$     

General Fee 11.50$       23.00$        46.00$        69.00$         92.00$          115.00$        138.00$          161.00$        184.00$        

Student Activity Fee 25.00$       25.00$        25.00$        25.00$         25.00$          25.00$          25.00$            25.00$          25.00$          

Recreational Fee³ -$           -$            -$            -$             82.00$          82.00$          82.00$            82.00$          82.00$          

Student Union Facility Fee 3.13$         6.25$          12.50$        18.75$         25.00$          31.25$          37.50$            43.75$          50.00$          

COTA Bus Service Fee² 9.00$         9.00$          9.00$          9.00$           9.00$            9.00$            9.00$              9.00$            9.00$            

Learning Technology Fee 21.25$       42.50$        85.00$        127.50$       170.00$        212.50$        255.00$          255.00$        255.00$        

Program Fee -$           -$            -$            -$             -$             -$             -$                -$             -$             

Ohio Resident Total 431.13$     828.25$      1,622.50$   2,416.75$    3,293.00$     4,087.25$     4,881.50$       5,633.25$     6,385.00$     

Non-Resident Fee 608.50$     1,217.00$   2,434.00$   3,651.00$    4,868.00$     6,085.00$     7,302.00$       8,519.00$     9,736.00$     

Non-Ohio Resident Total 1,039.63$  2,045.25$   4,056.50$   6,067.75$    8,161.00$     10,172.25$   12,183.50$     14,152.25$   16,121.00$   

Columbus Campus - Graduate
Engineering and Architecture; Aerospace and Astronautical Engineering - Biomedical Engineering - Food, Agricultural and Biological Engineering -  Industrial 

and Systems Engineering - Materials Science and Engineering - Mechanical Engineering - Nuclear Engineering - Welding Engineering - Architecture - City 

and Regional Planning - Landscape Architecture

¹ See detail of selected rates for clinic, technology, and program fees charged by certain programs.

² The COTA fee goes to the Central Ohio Transit Authority for student bus passes.

³ The recreation fee is a flat fee for four or more credit hours.
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